
1/15/23 Game #1 Red: 59
Dark Blue: 44

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 4 6 0 0 4 6 2 2 0 1 10
Ross, Antoine 2 1 6 2 7 3 13 0 0 3 0 8
Kyde, Kevin 3 3 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 16 2 6
Bosse, Dan 4 1 3 2 5 3 8 0 0 1 1 8
Thornbury, Daniel 5 2 5 1 3 3 8 8 8 5 1 15
Young, Bob 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Farnan, Patrick 7 1 6 0 0 1 6 1 2 12 2 3
Kemme, Patrick 8 4 4 0 0 4 4 1 1 8 1 9

Team Totals 16 36 5 15 21 51 12 13 45 8 59

2 Point Field Goal % 44.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 41.2%
Free Throw % 92.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Dark Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Ransdell, Ken 1 1 3 4 9 5 12 0 2 3 3 14
Melendez, Sancho 2 2 8 2 3 4 11 1 6 11 1 11
Hardymon, Brandon 3 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 3 0
Gagel, Todd 4 1 1 3 7 4 8 0 0 0 3 11
Hudson, Charlie 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Lampton, Tony 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Dattilo, Jeff 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Jury, Jim 8 0 0 1 4 1 4 3 6 3 0 6

Team Totals 5 16 10 25 15 41 4 14 19 10 44

2 Point Field Goal % 31.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
Overall Field Goal % 36.6%
Free Throw % 28.6%



1/15/23 Game #2 Light Blue: 59
White: 51

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Light Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Clark, Moe 1 6 15 1 3 7 18 2 3 16 1 17
Ramsey, Justin 2 2 7 2 7 4 14 0 0 3 1 10
Lowry, Chris 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
Pavoni, Joe 4 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 2
Marshall, Perry 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hart, Brian 6 5 10 3 8 8 18 1 1 5 2 20
Gnau, Brian 7 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0
Willinger, Kenny 8 3 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 3 1 6

Team Totals 19 43 6 20 25 63 3 4 31 9 59

2 Point Field Goal % 44.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.0%
Overall Field Goal % 39.7%
Free Throw % 75.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Franklin, Steve 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 2
Palmer, Philip 2 1 1 0 3 1 4 0 0 2 2 2
Gagel, Steve 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramsey, Mike 4 0 0 2 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 6
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 5 11 0 0 5 11 2 3 9 4 12
Hoffner, Matt 6 1 2 2 3 3 5 0 1 3 1 8
Kremer, Fred 7 3 4 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 3 6
Moore, Juston 8 5 6 1 4 6 10 2 2 8 2 15

Team Totals 16 28 5 15 21 43 4 8 23 12 51

2 Point Field Goal % 57.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 48.8%
Free Throw % 50.0%



1/15/23 Game #3 Gold: 53
Purple: 49

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 2 6 0 3 2 9 2 2 3 1 6
Montgomery, Kent 2 0 4 1 6 1 10 0 0 9 3 3
Gruneisen, Mike 3 1 3 3 6 4 9 3 4 6 0 14
Pierce, Kenny 4 2 4 0 1 2 5 0 0 1 1 4
Williams, Neal 5 3 8 0 0 3 8 1 1 4 0 7
Flynn, Aron 6 0 4 0 2 0 6 0 0 2 1 0
Johnson, Henry 7 2 3 2 7 4 10 1 2 1 0 11
Effinger, John 8 4 6 0 0 4 6 0 0 11 3 8

Team Totals 14 38 6 25 20 63 7 9 37 9 53

2 Point Field Goal % 36.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 24.0%
Overall Field Goal % 31.7%
Free Throw % 77.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Lynn, Will 1 1 2 2 4 3 6 0 0 8 1 8
Glover, Mark 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Spurling, Brian 3 1 3 0 4 1 7 0 0 5 4 2
Edlin, Gary 4 2 5 3 9 5 14 0 2 4 0 13
Shircliff, Charlie 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Eskridge, David 6 4 7 0 3 4 10 7 10 10 1 15
Kolb, Richard 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Bratcher, Pat 8 1 1 3 7 4 8 0 0 3 4 11

Team Totals 9 18 8 27 17 45 7 12 30 10 49

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 29.6%
Overall Field Goal % 37.8%
Free Throw % 58.3%



1/15/23 Game #4 Maroon: 56
Black: 64

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 1 4 4 7 5 11 2 2 1 0 16
Paul, Brandon 2 2 6 1 5 3 11 4 4 14 2 11
Wilson, Jay 3 7 12 0 0 7 12 2 3 5 0 16
Crawford, Ray 4 2 2 2 4 4 6 0 1 2 2 10
Kemme, John 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cushing, Terry 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Peniston, Chris 7 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 0 3 3 3
Zachary, Jeff 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Team Totals 12 26 8 19 20 45 8 10 27 8 56

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 42.1%
Overall Field Goal % 44.4%
Free Throw % 80.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Watson, Blake 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0
Kurtz, Andrew 2 3 6 2 3 5 9 0 1 3 1 12
Cosgrove, Rex 3 3 4 3 5 6 9 2 2 4 3 17
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 1 2 3
Latkovski, Dominic 5 3 4 1 2 4 6 0 0 2 2 9
Willinger, Ken 6 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
Rai, Somesh 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Favez, Eric 8 5 10 3 6 8 16 2 2 2 1 21

Team Totals 15 26 10 19 25 45 4 5 18 11 64

2 Point Field Goal % 57.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 52.6%
Overall Field Goal % 55.6%
Free Throw % 80.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 15th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

3 Red Team 7            0            1.000

1 Gold Team 5            2            0.714

2 Light Blue Team 5            2            0.714

5 Dark Blue Team 4            3            0.571

7 Black Team 4            3            0.571

8 White Team 2            5            0.286

4 Maroon Team 1            6            0.143

6 Purple Team 0            7            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through January 15th Games
TEAM #1 Gold Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 7            19          40          0.475     9            29          0.310     28          69          0.406     28          41          0.683     37          5.3         14          93          13.3       
Montgomery, Kent 2 7            4            16          0.250     16          38          0.421     20          54          0.370     1            3            0.333     29          4.1         12          57          8.1         
Gruneisen, Mike 3 7            9            19          0.474     11          31          0.355     20          50          0.400     8            11          0.727     32          4.6         7            59          8.4         
Pierce, Kenny 4 4            2            7            0.286     2            4            0.500     4            11          0.364     0            0            -        9            2.3         6            10          2.5         
Williams, Neal 5 6            14          26          0.538     0            0            -        14          26          0.538     3            6            0.500     13          2.2         9            31          5.2         
Flynn, Aron 6 5            5            16          0.313     3            10          0.300     8            26          0.308     5            6            0.833     14          2.8         4            24          4.8         
Johnson, Henry 7 7            13          25          0.520     12          41          0.293     25          66          0.379     6            12          0.500     23          3.3         10          68          9.7         
Effinger, John 8 7            11          33          0.333     0            1            -        11          34          0.324     1            3            0.333     37          5.3         15          23          3.3         

Team Totals 7            77          182        0.423     53          154        0.344     130        336        0.387     52          82          0.634     194        27.7       77          365        52.1       
Opponent Totals 7            87          192        0.453     47          144        0.326     134        336        0.399     41          71          0.577     210        30.0       86          356        50.9       
Differential (10)        (10)        (0.030)   6            10          0.018     (4)          0            (0.012)   11          11          0.057     (16)        (2.3)       (9)          9            1.2         

TEAM #2 Light Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Clark, Moe 1 7            47          91          0.516     7            24          0.292     54          115        0.470     18          35          0.514     82          11.7       10          133        19.0       
Ramsey, Justin 2 7            10          26          0.385     8            19          0.421     18          45          0.400     0            3            -        33          4.7         18          44          6.3         
Lowry, Chris 3 6            12          22          0.545     0            1            -        12          23          0.522     2            2            1.000     10          1.7         6            26          4.3         
Pavoni, Joe 4 7            7            21          0.333     0            7            -        7            28          0.250     0            0            -        18          2.6         9            14          2.0         
Marshall, Perry 5 6            3            8            0.375     6            24          0.250     9            32          0.281     1            2            0.500     10          1.7         7            25          4.2         
Hart, Brian 6 5            17          38          0.447     7            21          0.333     24          59          0.407     5            7            0.714     22          4.4         8            60          12.0       
Gnau, Brian 7 6            1            8            0.125     5            17          0.294     6            25          0.240     1            2            0.500     8            1.3         11          18          3.0         
Willinger, Kenny 8 7            20          53          0.377     0            2            -        20          55          0.364     6            17          0.353     22          3.1         15          46          6.6         

Team Totals 7            117        267        0.438     33          115        0.287     150        382        0.393     33          68          0.485     205        29.3       84          366        52.3       
Opponent Totals 7            94          191        0.492     38          112        0.339     132        303        0.436     43          74          0.581     180        25.7       90          345        49.3       
Differential 23          76          (0.054)   (5)          3            (0.052)   18          79          (0.043)   (10)        (6)          (0.096)   25          3.6         (6)          21          3.0         

TEAM #3 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Scharfenberger, John 1 7            52          86          0.605     0            0            -        52          86          0.605     14          15          0.933     31          4.4         10          118        16.9       
Ross, Antoine 2 5            7            23          0.304     8            33          0.242     15          56          0.268     2            2            1.000     17          3.4         5            40          8.0         
Kyde, Kevin 3 7            17          52          0.327     0            0            -        17          52          0.327     8            14          0.571     71          10.1       15          42          6.0         
Bosse, Dan 4 7            3            7            0.429     5            23          0.217     8            30          0.267     0            1            -        11          1.6         4            21          3.0         
Thornbury, Daniel 5 7            17          35          0.486     21          49          0.429     38          84          0.452     13          18          0.722     39          5.6         6            110        15.7       
Young, Bob 6 2            0            5            -        0            0            -        0            5            -        0            0            -        2            1.0         2            0            0.0         
Farnan, Patrick 7 7            6            25          0.240     0            0            -        6            25          0.240     3            7            0.429     39          5.6         16          15          2.1         
Kemme, Patrick 8 7            14          24          0.583     0            0            -        14          24          0.583     3            12          0.250     42          6.0         11          31          4.4         

-                                           

Team Totals 7            116        257        0.451     34          105        0.324     150        362        0.414     43          69          0.623     252        36.0       69          377        53.9       
Opponent Totals 7            65          177        0.367     38          137        0.277     103        314        0.328     39          77          0.506     187        26.7       76          283        40.4       
Differential 51          80          0.084     (4)          (32)        0.047     47          48          0.086     4            (8)          0.117     65          9.3         (7)          94          13.5       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 15th Games
TEAM #4 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 6            7            21          0.333     13          39          0.333     20          60          0.333     12          14          0.857     14          2.3         11          65          10.8       
Paul, Brandon 2 7            23          51          0.451     10          35          0.286     33          86          0.384     25          30          0.833     57          8.1         10          101        14.4       
Wilson, Jay 3 7            41          63          0.651     1            6            0.167     42          69          0.609     6            18          0.333     59          8.4         16          91          13.0       
Crawford, Ray 4 7            10          21          0.476     12          40          0.300     22          61          0.361     2            10          0.200     28          4.0         17          58          8.3         
Kemme, John 5 5            1            1            1.000     1            5            0.200     2            6            0.333     0            0            -        7            1.4         9            5            1.0         
Cushing, Terry 6 3            1            4            0.250     0            2            -        1            6            0.167     0            1            -        5            1.7         5            2            0.7         
Peniston, Chris 7 4            2            7            0.286     4            12          0.333     6            19          0.316     1            1            1.000     14          3.5         14          17          4.3         
Zachary, Jeff 8 5            7            12          0.583     0            1            -        7            13          0.538     0            0            -        25          5.0         5            14          2.8         

Team Totals 7            92          180        0.511     41          140        0.293     133        320        0.416     46          74          0.622     209        29.9       87          353        50.4       
Opponent Totals 7            100        211        0.474     48          133        0.361     148        344        0.430     50          88          0.568     201        28.7       83          394        56.3       
Differential (8)          (31)        0.037     (7)          7            (0.068)   (15)        (24)        (0.014)   (4)          (14)        0.054     8            1.2         4            (41)        (5.9)       

TEAM #5 Dark Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Ransdell, Ken 1 7            5            24          0.208     11          31          0.355     16          55          0.291     3            6            0.500     13          1.9         24          46          6.6         
Melendez, Sancho 2 6            21          45          0.467     4            19          0.211     25          64          0.391     12          29          0.414     44          7.3         11          66          11.0       
Hardymon, Brandon 3 7            3            15          0.200     10          24          0.417     13          39          0.333     2            5            0.400     18          2.6         14          38          5.4         
Gagel, Todd 4 7            5            11          0.455     6            18          0.333     11          29          0.379     0            2            -        14          2.0         4            28          4.0         
Hudson, Charlie 5 6            2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            0.3         1            4            0.7         
Lampton, Tony 6 3            3            10          0.300     1            5            0.200     4            15          0.267     0            4            -        4            1.3         10          9            3.0         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 6            38          83          0.458     6            13          0.462     44          96          0.458     13          17          0.765     72          12.0       14          107        17.8       
Jury, Jim 8 7            6            16          0.375     7            20          0.350     13          36          0.361     8            15          0.533     33          4.7         9            41          5.9         

Team Totals 7            83          210        0.395     45          130        0.346     128        340        0.376     38          78          0.487     200        28.6       87          339        48.4       
Opponent Totals 7            88          220        0.400     33          105        0.314     121        325        0.372     48          68          0.706     224        32.0       75          323        46.1       
Differential (5)          (10)        (0.005)   12          25          0.032     7            15          0.004     (10)        10          (0.219)   (24)        (3.4)       12          16          2.3         

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Lynn, Will 1 6            4            14          0.286     9            21          0.429     13          35          0.371     4            7            0.571     27          4.5         9            39          6.5         
Glover, Mark 2 6            3            16          0.188     0            0            -        3            16          0.188     0            0            -        6            1.0         5            6            1.0         
Spurling, Brian 3 7            5            15          0.333     9            27          0.333     14          42          0.333     0            0            -        22          3.1         18          37          5.3         
Edlin, Gary 4 6            11          25          0.440     12          34          0.353     23          59          0.390     4            6            0.667     24          4.0         10          62          10.3       
Shircliff, Charlie 5 6            29          61          0.475     1            1            1.000     30          62          0.484     7            18          0.389     53          8.8         16          68          11.3       
Eskridge, David 6 7            29          55          0.527     9            22          0.409     38          77          0.494     23          31          0.742     48          6.9         13          108        15.4       
Kolb, Richard 7 4            3            17          0.176     0            0            -        3            17          0.176     1            2            0.500     13          3.3         8            7            1.8         
Bratcher, Pat 8 6            2            4            0.500     6            20          0.300     8            24          0.333     1            2            0.500     12          2.0         9            23          3.8         

Team Totals 7            86          207        0.415     46          125        0.368     132        332        0.398     40          66          0.606     205        29.3       88          350        50.0       
Opponent Totals 7            102        227        0.449     55          158        0.348     157        385        0.408     55          78          0.705     212        30.3       68          424        60.6       
Differential (16)        (20)        (0.034)   (9)          (33)        0.020     (25)        (53)        (0.010)   (15)        (12)        (0.099)   (7)          (1.0)       20          (74)        (10.6)     



Cumulative Season Results Through January 15th Games
TEAM #7 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Watson, Blake 1 5            1            5            0.200     0            0            -        1            5            0.200     0            2            -        17          3.4         10          2            0.4         
Kurtz, Andrew 2 6            10          25          0.400     2            7            0.286     12          32          0.375     3            8            0.375     23          3.8         7            29          4.8         
Cosgrove, Rex 3 7            13          29          0.448     11          41          0.268     24          70          0.343     5            8            0.625     42          6.0         20          64          9.1         
Dillihay, Baker 4 7            1            5            0.200     2            9            0.222     3            14          0.214     1            3            0.333     8            1.1         12          9            1.3         
Latkovski, Dominic 5 7            8            16          0.500     6            20          0.300     14          36          0.389     14          18          0.778     27          3.9         17          48          6.9         
Willinger, Ken 6 7            3            9            0.333     0            0            -        3            9            0.333     0            0            -        6            0.9         2            6            0.9         
Rai, Somesh 7 6            16          47          0.340     15          35          0.429     31          82          0.378     5            9            0.556     20          3.3         11          82          13.7       
Favez, Eric 8 6            18          35          0.514     13          35          0.371     31          70          0.443     14          17          0.824     33          5.5         5            89          14.8       

Team Totals 7            70          171        0.409     49          147        0.333     119        318        0.374     42          65          0.646     176        25.1       84          329        47.0       
Opponent Totals 7            88          208        0.423     40          122        0.328     128        330        0.388     36          65          0.554     219        31.3       81          332        47.4       
Differential (18)        (37)        (0.014)   9            25          0.005     (9)          (12)        (0.014)   6            0            0.092     (43)        (6.2)       3            (3)          (0.4)       

TEAM #8 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Franklin, Steve 1 6            19          42          0.452     0            0            -        19          42          0.452     3            8            0.375     15          2.5         5            41          6.8         
Gorter, Brent 2 3            0            3            -        2            11          0.182     2            14          0.143     0            0            -        12          4.0         8            6            2.0         
Gagel, Steve 3 6            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        8            1.3         1            0            0.0         
Ramsey, Mike 4 6            0            2            -        4            12          0.333     4            14          0.286     0            0            -        5            0.8         2            12          2.0         
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 7            26          60          0.433     0            1            -        26          61          0.426     15          24          0.625     63          9.0         14          67          9.6         
Hoffner, Matt 6 7            1            15          0.067     11          27          0.407     12          42          0.286     5            7            0.714     27          3.9         10          40          5.7         
Kremer, Fred 7 6            4            12          0.333     7            16          0.438     11          28          0.393     2            2            1.000     14          2.3         10          31          5.2         
Moore, Juston 8 7            28          49          0.571     15          47          0.319     43          96          0.448     14          19          0.737     50          7.1         10          115        16.4       
Palmer, Philip 2 2            1            2            0.500     2            9            0.222     3            11          0.273     0            0            -        6            3.0         3            8            4.0         

Team Totals 7            79          185        0.427     41          123        0.333     120        308        0.390     39          60          0.650     200        28.6       63          320        45.7       
Opponent Totals 7            96          233        0.412     43          128        0.336     139        361        0.385     21          41          0.512     208        29.7       80          342        48.9       
Differential (17)        (48)        0.015     (2)          (5)          (0.003)   (19)        (53)        0.005     18          19          0.138     (8)          (1.1)       (17)        (22)        (3.2)       


